
Qualifying HYPERCAR & LMP2
6 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
FIA WEC

Final Classification by Category

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

HYPERCAR
2:02.771 205.47081 Glickenhaus Racing O. PLA / R. DUMAS / L. DERANI Glickenhaus 007 LMH M 2 4
2:02.999 +0.228 +0.228 205.0362 Alpine ELF Team A. NEGRÃO / N. LAPIERRE / M. VAXIVIERE Alpine A480 - Gibson M 2 4
2:03.087 +0.316 +0.088 204.873 Toyota Gazoo Racing M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ Toyota GR010 HYBRID M 3 4H

2:03.137 +0.366 +0.050 204.884 Toyota Gazoo Racing S. BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA Toyota GR010 HYBRID M 3 4H

LMP2
2:04.246 202.9831 AF Corse F. PERRODO / N. NIELSEN / A. ROVERA Oreca 07 - Gibson G 5 5P/A

2:04.290 +0.044 +0.044 202.9312 WRT S. GELAEL / R. FRIJNS / R. RAST Oreca 07 - Gibson G 2 3
2:04.451 +0.205 +0.161 202.6223 United Autosports USA P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE / W. OWEN Oreca 07 - Gibson G 5 5
2:04.548 +0.302 +0.097 202.494 Prema Orlen Team R. KUBICA / L. DELETRAZ / L. COLOMBO Oreca 07 - Gibson G 2 3
2:04.640 +0.394 +0.092 202.3415 Realteam by WRT R. ANDRADE / F. HABSBURG / N. NATO Oreca 07 - Gibson G 2 5
2:04.692 +0.446 +0.052 202.2386 JOTA R. GONZALEZ / A. DA COSTA / W. STEVENS Oreca 07 - Gibson G 5 5
2:04.717 +0.471 +0.025 202.2287 JOTA O. RASMUSSEN / E. JONES / J. ABERDEIN Oreca 07 - Gibson G 5 5
2:04.887 +0.641 +0.170 201.958 Team Penske D. CAMERON / E. COLLARD / F. NASR Oreca 07 - Gibson G 5 5
2:04.985 +0.739 +0.098 201.7109 Vector Sport N. MÜLLER / R. CULLEN / S. BOURDAIS Oreca 07 - Gibson G 5 5
2:05.148 +0.902 +0.163 201.5110 Richard Mille Racing Team L. WADOUX / S. OGIER / C. MILESI Oreca 07 - Gibson G 5 5
2:05.370 +1.124 +0.222 201.14511 Algarve Pro Racing S. THOMAS / J. ALLEN / R. BINDER Oreca 07 - Gibson G 2 3P/A

2:05.383 +1.137 +0.013 201.13412 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / A. BRUNDLE / E. GUTIERREZ Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3 5
2:05.843 +1.597 +0.460 200.43513 Ultimate J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Oreca 07 - Gibson G 2 5P/A

2:05.849 +1.603 +0.006 200.42314 United Autosports USA A. LYNN / O. JARVIS / J. PIERSON Oreca 07 - Gibson G 2 3
2:06.667 +2.421 +0.818 199.14415 ARC Bratislava M. KONOPKA / T. VAN DER HELM / B. VISCAAL Oreca 07 - Gibson G 4 5P/A

Circuit Best Laps by Category

Kamui KOBAYASHI 208.8 KphHYPERCAR 2:00.74730/04/2021

Jean-Eric VERGNE 210.1 KphLMP2 2:00.00303/05/2019
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